

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2116/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2005 in SCA No. 7972/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DISTRICT NEHRU YUVA KENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.S. PATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of
four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master